

Act VIII case No. 86 of 2023

Order No. 14 dated 07.06.2023

Today is fixed for hearing of the main application u/s 10 of the Guardian and Wards Act, 1890.

Petitioner files hazira. Respondent files fresh vakalatnama

On being heard both sides direction is given to exchange of affidavits. It is also urged that the parties are making endeavour to settle the disputes, if possible, keeping in mind the future of their own child.

Fix **31.08.2024** for filing affidavits, hearing and further order.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly.

