

ACT VIII 86-23

Order No. 36 dated 07.03.2026

Regular P.O is on S.I.R. duty.

Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2nd. FTC is in-charge.

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P. takes no step.

However for the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

To 08.05.2026 for O.P.W as last chance.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

D.J.(I/C)

District Judge, Hooghly (I/C)